Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road @

Thursday, October 17, 2019 ' ENGINEERING

The data presented here is for information purposes only and should not be considered
authoritative for construction, geotechnical, engineering, navigational, legal, or other site-
specific uses. The information shared is owned by the Transportation Division of the
Engineering Department at the District of Saanich. Accuracy is not guaranteed.
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Vehicle Turning Movement Survey

With Classification

TR

Data

Major Route:
Minor Route:
Municipality:
Filename:
Location #:
Count ID:
Date:
Day-of-week:

East/West Route:
Intersection Type:
Signalized?:
Weather:

Vehicle Classifications:

Burnside Road West

Wilkinson Road

Saanich

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Rd-Oct 17, 2019.xlIsx
TINO01347

2019031

October 17, 2019

Thursday

Burnside Road West
3-leg north approach
No

Rain and wet

Vehicles and Peds This data is for Vehicles and Peds
Bikes

Shift Start End Duration
AM 7:30 9:30 2.00
MD
PM 15:30 18:30 3.00
Total 7:30 18:30 5.00
Notes: 24-hour clock used for reporting (15-minute increments)

North Approach - southbound vehicles approaching intersection from the north
15x4 - 15 min volume (from maximum 15 minute period of movement/approach in peak hour period [*]) x 4
Pedestrians - N indicates pedestrians crossing north approach (east/west)

Comments:
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Survey Data
Vehicles and Peds

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time
Period
Begins

Wilkinson Rd

Burnside Road West

Burnside Road West

NORTH Approach

SOUTH Approach

WEST Approach

EAST Approach

Total Volume

Crosswalks

Left | Thru | Right | Total

Left

Thru

Right

Total | Left

Thru

Right

Total

Left

Thru

Right

Total

15-min

Hour

N

S

W

E

7:30

20 22

249

253

30

2

32

307

7:45

24 27

227

231

43

4

47

305

8:00

21 26

238

242

40

10

50

318

8:15

18 23

[QIENEIES

164

169

37

20

57

249

1179

8:30

18 27

18

138

156

44

24

68

251

1123

8:45

19 26

14

144

158

58

16

74

258

1076

9:00

13 19

13

177

190

55

12

67

276

1034

9:15

RO N[O |OT|Ww N

11 12

150

153

39

8

47

212

997

[=1[=1[=]1[=l (=l (=]l [=][=)

O |O|O|IN|ININ|W
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n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Total

144 38| 182

65

1487

1552

346

96

442

2176

19

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Total

15:30

14

63

67

101

12

113

194

15:45

63

65

84

17

101

175

16:00

14 20

60

67

104

24

128

215

16:15

45

47

106

13

119

173

757

16:30

[ee)

11

76

78

94

25

119

208

771

16:45

~

74

78

98

23

121

207

803

17:00

12

53

56

94

19

113

181

769

17:15

10 12

42

44

119

23

142

198

794

17:30

10 15

51

55

115

36

151

221

807

17:45

13 17

51

56

111

27

138

211

811

18:00

14 17

52

53

73

19

92

162

792

18:15

\,
NN ]|OIRP[W|W[O|W|N

10 12

QR |ODIN[WIRININ[ININDS

43

48

65

11

76

136

730
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n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Total

110 44| 154

41

673

714

1164

249

1413

2281

13
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AM Peak Period Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road

Vehicles and Peds Thursday, October 17, 2019
Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West

Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach | Total Volume | Crosswalks Conflict
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour N STW][ E [15mn Hr
7:30 20 2 22 41 249 253 30 2 32 307 * 0 3 0] 269

7:45 24 3 27 41 227 231 43 4 47 305 * 0 2 0] 251

8:00 21 5 26 41 238 242 40 10 50 318 + 0 2 0] 259

8:15 18 5 23 5] 164 169 37 20 57 249 1179|* 0 2 0] 182 961
8:30 18 9 27 18| 138 156 44 24 68 251 1123 0 6 0] 156 848
8:45 19 7 26 14| 144 158 58 16 74 258| 1076 0 0 0] 163 760
9:00 13 6 19 13| 177 190 55 12 67 276| 1034 0 4 0l 190 691
9:15 11 1 12 3] 150 153 39 8 47 212 997 0 0 0] 161 670
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Total 144 38| 182 65| 1487 1552 346| 96| 442| 2176 0 19 0 [ 1631
Avg Hr| 72 19| 9 33| 744 776 173| 48| 221| 1088 0 10 0

Peak hour of the intersection

Pk Hr 83 15| 98 17| 878 895 150 36| 186 1179|* 0 9 0 961
15x4 96 20 108 20| 996 1012 172| 80| 228] 1272|+ 0 12 0 1092
PHF | 0.86 0.75| 0.91 0.85| 0.88 0.88 0.87| 045 0.82 0.93 n/a 0.75| nla 0.88
Peak hour of conflicting volumes for the intersection

Pk Hr 83 15| 98 17| 878 895 150 36| 186 1179|* 0 9 0 961
15x4 96 20 108 20| 996 1012 172| 80| 228] 1272|+ 0 12 0 1092
PHF | 0.86 0.75| 0.91 0.85| 0.88 0.88 0.87| 045 0.82 0.93 n/a 0.75| nla 0.88

** Calculated peak hour occurs during the first or last hour of shift and therefore may be invalid. **

N
AM Peak Hour Volumes Wilkinson Rd
98 53
N E
| 0] 15 83 0|
Jlu M~
<« 165 <+“——— 150 186€¢—
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MD Peak Period

Vehicles and Peds

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time
Period
Begins

Wilkinson Rd

Burnside Road West

Burnside Road West

NORTH Approach

SOUTH Approach

WEST Approach

EAST Approach

Total Volume

Crosswalks

Conflict

Left | Thru | Right | Total

Left | Thru | Right| Total

Left | Thru | Right | Total

Left | Thru | Right| Total

15-min| Hour

N

S [ W

E

15 min] Hr

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Total

Avg Hr

Peak hour of the intersection

Pk Hr

15x4

PHF

Peak hour of conflicting volumes

for the intersection

Pk Hr

15x4

PHF

MD Peak Hour Volumes

N

,

Burnside Road West
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PM Peak Period

Vehicles and Peds

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach | Total Volume | Crosswalks Conflict
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour N STW][ E [15mn Hr
15:30 7 7 14 4 63 67 101 12| 113 194 0 4 0l 124
15:45 6 3 9 2 63 65 84 171 101 175 0 0 0l 109
16:00 14 6 20 7 60 67 104 24| 128 215 2 4 0l 149
16:15 4 3 7 2 45 47 106 13| 119 173 757 0 0 0l 125 507
16:30 8 3 11 2 76 78 94 25| 119 208 771 0 0 0l 129 512
16:45 7 1 8 4 74 78 98 23| 121 207 803 2 0 0l 132 535
17:00 7 5 12 3 53 56 94 191 113 181 769(* 0 2 0l 123 509
17:15 10 2 12 2 42 44 119 23| 142 198 794 (* 0 0 0] 154 538
17:30 10 5 15 4 51 55 115 36| 151 221 807 |+ 0 0 0l 165 574
17:45 13 4 17 5 51 56 111 27| 138 211 811(* 3 1 0] 156 598
18:00 14 3 17 1 52 53 73 19 92 162 792 0 0 0l 107 582
18:15 10 2 12 5 43 48 65 11 76 136 730 0 2 0 91 519
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Total 110 44| 154 41| 673 714 1164| 249| 1413 2281 7 13 0 [ 1564
Avg Hr| 37 15| 51 14| 224 238 388 83| 471 760 2 4 0
Peak hour of the intersectio
Pk Hr 40 16 56 14| 197 211 439| 105| 544 811[* 3 3 0 598
15x4 52 20 68 20| 212 224 476| 144| 604 884+ 12 8 0 692
PHF | 0.77 0.80 | 0.82 0.70 | 0.93 0.94 0.92] 0.73| 0.90 0.92 0.25 0.38| nl/a 0.86
Peak hour of conflicting volumes for the intersection
Pk Hr 40 16 56 14| 197 211 439| 105| 544 811[* 3 3 0 598
15x4 52 20 68 20| 212 224 476| 144| 604 884+ 12 8 0 692
PHF | 0.77 0.80 | 0.82 0.70 | 0.93 0.94 0.92] 0.73| 0.90 0.92 0.25 0.38| nl/a 0.86
N
PM Peak Hour Volumes Wilkinson Rd
56 119
N E
| 3] 16 40 0|
‘/ l \ k 105
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Period Hourly Averages

Vehicles and Peds

Entire Survey Period

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Thursday, October 17, 2019

Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total Crosswalks
Left | Thru | Right | Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total [Volume N|S|W|E
Total 254 82| 336 106| 2160 2266 1510 345| 1855 4457 7 32 0
AvgHl 51 16| 67 21| 432 453 302| 69| 371 891 1 6 0
AM Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total Crosswalks
Totals | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total |Volume N| S|W|E
Period| 144 38 182 65| 1487 1552 346| 96| 442| 2176 0 19 0
AvgHi 72 19| 9 33| 744 776 173| 48| 221| 1088 0 10 0
MD Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total Crosswalks
Totals | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total Volume N|S|W|E
Total
Avg Hr
PM Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total Crosswalks
Totals | Left | Thru | Right | Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total [ Left | Thru | Right | Total [Volume N| S|W]| E
Total 110 44| 154 41| 673 714 1164 249| 1413| 2281 7 13 0
Avg Hl 37 15| 51 14| 224 238 388 83| 471 760 2 4 0
Wilkinson Rd
Average Hour Volumes l T
67
Total| 16 51
AM| 19 72
MD
PM| 15 37 PM MD AM Total
JIL M e
<« <+— 388 173 302 371 <*—
Burnside Road West /
j Burnside Road West
21 33 14
—» 453 432 744 224 ——» \ T /} —>
Total AM MD PM \ PM
MD
AM
Total
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TRANSTECH

D a
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Vehicle Turning Movement Survey

With Classification

TR

Data

Major Route:
Minor Route:
Municipality:
Filename:
Location #:
Count ID:
Date:
Day-of-week:

East/West Route:
Intersection Type:
Signalized?:
Weather:

Vehicle Classifications:

Burnside Road West

Wilkinson Road

Saanich

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Rd-Oct 17, 2019.xlIsx
TINO01347

2019031

October 17, 2019

Thursday

Burnside Road West
4-leg

No

Rain and wet

Vehicles and Peds This data is for Bikes
Bikes

Shift Start End Duration
AM 7:30 9:30 2.00
MD
PM 15:30 18:30 3.00
Total 7:30 18:30 5.00
Notes: 24-hour clock used for reporting (15-minute increments)

North Approach - southbound vehicles approaching intersection from the north
15x4 - 15 min volume (from maximum 15 minute period of movement/approach in peak hour period [*]) x 4
Pedestrians - N indicates pedestrians crossing north approach (east/west)

Comments:
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Survey Data Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Bikes Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach [ Total Volume
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Total 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 6 0 1 3 4 14 0 0 0 0

*Peak

*

+

*
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n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Total

15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30
17:45
18:00
18:15
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Total 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 o 14 1| 15 20 0 0 0 0
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AM Peak Period Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Bikes Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach [ Total Volume
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour
7:30
7:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:15
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Conflict
N S| W] E |[15min| Hr

*Peak

*

+

*

rlrlo]ol-|r|o]o
ololo]o|ololo]o
ololo|o|o|olo]o
Plrlo]olr|r|o]o
ololo]ololofo]o
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v]iololololr|o]n
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M=l = == =S
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Total 4 of of 4 of o o o af s[ o e o 1f 3 4 14 of o o o | 9|
Avg Hr 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 7 of © 0 0

Peak hour of the intersection
Pk Hr 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 1 2 3 9|* 0 0 0 0 6
15x4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 8 0 4 4 8 12|+ 0 0 0 0 16

PHF | o0.50 n/a| n/al 0.50 n/al] n/al] n/al] n/a] 0.25] 0.38 n/al 0.50 n/al 0.25| 0.50 | 0.38 0.75 n/al| n/al n/a|] n/a 0.38

Peak hour of conflicting volumes for the intersection
Pk Hr 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 0 1 2 3 9|* 0 0 0 0 6
15x4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 8 0 4 4 8 12|+ 0 0 0 0 16

PHF | o0.50 n/a| n/al 0.50 n/al n/al] n/al] n/a] 0.25]| 0.38 n/a| 0.50 n/a|] 0.25| 0.50 | 0.38 0.75 n/a| n/al n/al] n/a 0.38

** Calculated peak hour occurs during the first or last hour of shift and therefore may be invalid. **

AM Peak Hour Volumes Wilkinson Rd

2 3
N
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MD Peak Period Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Bikes Thursday, October 17, 2019

Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach [ Total Volume
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Conflict
N S| W] E |[15min| Hr

Peak

Total | |
Avg Hr

Peak hour of the intersection
Pk Hr *
15x4 +

PHF

Peak hour of conflicting volumes for the intersection
Pk Hr *
15x4 "

PHF

MD Peak Hour Volumes Wilkinson Rd

' f

N
Burnside Road West f—
j Burnside Road West
'
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—

| |
W
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PM Peak Period

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road

Bikes Thursday, October 17, 2019
Time Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
Period] NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach | Total Volume | Conflict
Begins| Left [ Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru [ Right [ Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total | 15-min| Hour N STW][ E [15mn Hr
15:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15:45 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
16:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5|* 0 0 0 0 1 5
16:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 5|* 0 0 0 0 1 4
16:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 5|* 0 0 0 0 2 4
17:00 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 5 10|+ 0 0 0 0 5 9
17:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 8
17:30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 2 9
17:45 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 1 8
18:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
18:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 6
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Total 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 of 14 1| 15 20 0 0 0 0 | 18|
Avg Hr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 5 7 0 0 0 0
Peak hour of the intersection
Pk Hr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 8 10[* 0 0 0 0 9
15x4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 of 16 of 16 20[+ 0 0 0 0 20
PHF | 0.25 n/al| n/a| 0.25 n/al] n/al n/al] n/a|] n/a] 0.25 n/al 0.25 n/al 0.50 n/a| 0.50 0.50 n/al| n/al n/a|] n/a 0.45
Peak hour of conflicting volumes for the intersection
Pk Hr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 8 10[* 0 0 0 0 9
15x4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 of 16 of 16 20[+ 0 0 0 0 20
PHF | 0.25 n/al| n/a| 0.25 n/a| n/al n/al] n/a|] n/a] 0.25 n/al 0.25 n/al 0.50 n/a| 0.50 0.50 n/al| n/al n/a|] n/a 0.45
N
PM Peak Hour Volumes Wilkinson Rd
1 0
N E
| 0] o 0 1 0|
Jolw
<+— 8 +— 8 s¢—
0
Burnside Road West /-
j Burnside Road West
0
— 1 1—> /’ 22—
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Period Hourly Averages

Bikes

Entire Survey Period

Burnside Road West @ Wilkinson Road
Thursday, October 17, 2019

Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total
Left | Thru | Right | Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total [Volume N
Total 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 8 o 15 4 19 34
Avg Hr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 1 4 7
AM Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total
Totals | Left | Thru | Right | Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total [ Left | Thru | Right| Total [Volume N
Period 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 6 0 1 3 4 14
Avg Hr 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0 1 2 2 7
MD Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total
Totals | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total Volume N
Total
Avg Hr
PM Peak Period
Wilkinson Rd Burnside Road West | Burnside Road West
NORTH Approach SOUTH Approach WEST Approach EAST Approach Total
Totals | Left | Thru | Right | Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total | Left | Thru | Right| Total [ Left | Thru | Right | Total [Volume N
Total 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 o 14 1| 15 20
Avg Hr 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 5 7
Wilkinson Rd
Average Hour Volumes l T
1
Total| © 0 1
AM| o0 0 2
MD
PM| o 0 1 PM MD AM Total
/ l \ \ 0 2 1
-« +“—— 5 1 3 “—
0 0 0
Burnside Road West /
j Burnside Road West
0 1 0
—> 2 1 3 1 —> —>
0 o 0 \ \ T /’
Total AM MD PM 0 0 0 |PM
MD
0 0 |AM
0 0 |Total
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